

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 211 OF 2009

NATIONAL BANK FOR AGRICULTURE &RURAL DEV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOMAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 226-228 of 2009

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 273 of 2009

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 278 of 2009

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 303 of 2009

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 318 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 03/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Kiran, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Priyanka Mathur Sardana, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.
Ms. Opratibha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya ,Adv
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Gopinathan, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Adv.

Item No.59

-2-

Ms. Ruchi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Juneja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(C) No.211/2009

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent

Nos.1, 4 and 5 and last chance is already over.

Respondent Nos.2 and 6 have been served but there is
no appearance.

Await service on respondent Nos.3 and 7.

T.P.(c) Nos.226 to 228/2009

Await service on respondent Nos.4 and 5.

T.P.(C) No.278/2009

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have been served but there is no appearance.

Respondent No.4 to file counter affidavit within four weeks, as last chance.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on respondent No.3 within a week by registered post, acknowledgment due.

T.P.(C) No.303/2009

Respondent Nos.1 to 9 to file counter affidavit within four weeks, as last chance.

Await service on respondent Nos.10 and 11.
Item No.59

-3-

T.P.(C) No.273/2009

It is submitted by the learned counsel for respondent No.1 that the name and title of respondent No.1 is not correctly mentioned in the T.P.. Petitioner to take fresh steps accordingly within two weeks.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.5, 10, 19 and 28 and last chance is already over.

Mr. P. Somasundaram, Advocate proposes to appear on behalf of respondent No.20 and to file vakalatnama within a week.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Advocate proposes to appear on behalf of respondent Nos.13 and 15 and to file vakalatnama within a week.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Ms. Pooja Sharma, Advocate proposes to appear on behalf of respondent No.4 and to file vakalatnama within a week.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Await certificate of service in respect of respondent

Nos.12, 21, 23 to 25, 27 and 29.

Respondent No.18 to file counter affidavit within
four weeks.
Item No.59

-4-

Respondent Nos.3, 6 to 11, 14, 16, 18 and 22 have
been served but there is no appearance.

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2
submitted that no counter affidavit is to be filed.

T.P.(C) No.318/2009

Respondent No.1 has been served but there is no
appearance.

Await service on respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Simultaneously, as prayed by the learned counsel for
the petitioner fresh steps be taken within a week for issuance
of notice on respondent Nos.2 and 3 by dasti mode.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within
four weeks.

List again on 17.12.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd