

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 211 OF 2009

NATIONAL BANK FOR AGRICULTURE &RURAL DEV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOMAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 226-228 of 2009

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 273 of 2009

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 278 of 2009

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 303 of 2009

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 318 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 17/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikram, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohitash S. Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Barun Kr. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shankar Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Arora, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Item No.42

-2-

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Virendra S. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Shivandu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. O.P. Gaggar, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganapathy, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Juneja, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Adv.

M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kr. Sangal, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(C) No.211/2009

It is submitted by the learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 5 that vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.6 shall also be filed within two weeks and further submitted that no counter affidavit is to be filed.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.7.

TP(C) Nos.226-228/209

Petitioner to take fresh steps for issuance of notice on respondent Nos.4 and 5 within a week by registered post, acknowledgment due.

TP(C) No.278/2009

Service is complete.

Item No.42

-3-

TP(C) No.303/2009

Petitioner to take fresh steps for issuance of notice on respondent No.10 within a week by registered post, acknowledgment due.

TP(C) No.318/2009

It is submitted by the learned counsel for respondent No.1 that no counter affidavit is to be filed and that vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.2 shall also be filed within two weeks.

Petitioner to file affidavit with proof of dasti service of notice on respondent No.3 within four weeks, as last chance.

TP(C) No.273/2009

The learned counsel for the petitioner to serve copy of the application for amendment upon the learned counsel for the appearing respondents within a week and file proof of service.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 that no counter affidavit is to be filed.

Respondent Nos.13 and 20 have filed counter affidavit and the learned counsel for these respondents to serve copy of the counter affidavit upon the learned counsel for the appearing

parties within a week and file proof of service.

Last chance is already over for filing counter

affidavit by respondent No.19.

Item No.42

-4-

Petitioner to take fresh steps for issuance of notice on respondent Nos.4, 12, 23 to 25 and 29 within a week by registered post, acknowledgment due.

List the incomplete matters on 16.2.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd